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m The financial humbers hereby are based on International

Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)
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2Q 2025 Financial Results
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Sales Revenues & Gross Profits
aHE W EF

NT$ billion

Haetst+ET

Y/Y Q/Q
Sales FoE  E=HE
=1

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25
mSales 103.4 112.2 114.2 118.9 124.0

Sales  o0%  +4%
Epplc
o N
= H B B

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 GP
mGP 35.3 390.2 35.2 37.8 44.0 EA
GPM 341% 349% 308% 31.8% 355%

+25% +17%
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NTS billion
HmaeBs+ET

m R&D
m SGRA
OP

(% of sales)
R&D
SGRA

OPEX
OPM
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10.6

13.1
2Q24

10.2%
11.2%

21.4%
12.7%

Operating Profits & Expenses
=R R E

10.8

1.9
16.5

3Q24
9.6%
10.6%
20.3%
14.6%

1.2

13.3

10.7
4Q24

9.8%
11.6%

21.4%
9.4%

14.0

1Q25
9.3%
10.7%

20.0%
11.8%

18.7

2Q25
9.5%
10.9%

20.4%
15.1%

R&D
EES= s

SG&A
HEE A

OPEX

OP

=EFA

Y/Y

FHF

+12%

+17%

+14%

+42%

Q/Q
FH=
+7%
+7%

+7%

+33%

A AELTA



6

NT$ million
Ma¥aET

Power

Electronics
BIR M Z 4R

Mobility

Automation
SEIlw

Infrastructure

BEREsent

Confidential: public

Sales

64,241

10,691

13,526

35,384

Y/Y

+17%

-5%

-1%

+53%

Performance by Segment

Q/Q

+7%

+1%

-1%

+2%

FEIFIRIT
Profits Y/Y
13,521 +19%

h.m.
(69) (turned
to loss)

197 -64%
5,020 +417 %

Q/Q

+33%

+74%

-57%

+38%

Sales%
SUEEL

2Q24 1Q25 2Q25

m Others

m Infrastructure
Automation
Mobility

m Power Electronics
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Non-operating Profits

NT$ billion

MmaEHET

Non-OP

*EIMEm . .

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

EENON-0p 1.9 13 (0.9) 16 0.9

7

% of sales 1.8% 1.1% -0.8% 1.4% 0.7%

"B RBBEHRANBEREYABESFEEBRARERNMERE T « RAIULA
RAED ARz REBm RENIEm S

*The item includes realized and unrealized evaluations of gains or losses from
financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, dividend income, share of
profit(loss) of associates accounted for under the equity, and gain (loss) on

disposal of associates accounted for under the equity, etc.

Confidential: public
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NT$ million

A EET

Gains or losses from
investment*

KEBm

Interest income
K Bz

FX income and

valuation of FX forward
ERIEm LR EMEENS

Others
H1h

Total

A5t

2Q24

129

539

395

840

1,903

1Q25

16

313

512

786

1,627

2Q25

(586)

512

(180)

1,156

902
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Profits before Tax v.s EBITDA
BRI S B R HTES Ko i aE mi A A

NTS billion

HramsHET

Profits o

befgre tax = L]

AT 2Q24  3Q24

mPBT 15.0 17.7
% of sales 14.5% 15.8%

EBITDA
BRITER
AR
2Q24 3Q24
mEBITDA 21.7 24.3
% of sales 20.9% 21.7%

Confidential: public

4Q24

9.8
8.6%

4Q24

17.0
14.9%

]
1Q25

15.6
13.2%

1Q25

23.0
19.3%

2Q25
19.6
15.8%
Profits
before tax
FRATFF
2Q25 EBITDA
EMITER
26.8 g TRl Ve
21.6%

Y/Y
i

+30%

+24%

Q/Q
FHE

+25%

+17%
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Net Profits after Tax
akegeivl

NT$ mili
ML 2Q24 1Q25 2Q25

NT$ billion
HelE+{ErT l

Net profits Profit before

after tax income tax 15,036 15,663 19,571
keSezil

2Q24  3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 Qo5  HEIER

*R'fé/ﬂ**” 9.9 12.3 7.2 10.2 13.9 L?%?Hme tax (3,082) (3,620) (4’237)
MEFFZE 9.6% 11.0% 6.3% 8.6% 11.2%

Non-controlling
interest (2,006) (1,812) (1,386)

FEFER e m

_ Net profit after
Net profits +40% +36% tax 9,948 10,231 13,948

after tax B EF
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EPS

(S3aEvil

Unit: NT$

e

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

*EPS based on shares outstanding of 2,598 million.
SRERZZBEENREINREKREN5.982M °
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TH 2025 Financial Results
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Sales Revenues & Gross Profits

EHENEER
NT$ billion
HaeB+ET
Sales
Bl Yy
1H24 1H25 SR
m Sales 194.7 242.9 Sal
ales 0
" +25%
GP op
EF +31%
1H24 1H25 EA
mGP 62.2 81.8
% of sales 32.0% 33.7%
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NT$ billion
MEBHET

m R&D
SGRA
OoP

(% of sales)
R&D
SG&A

OPEX
OPM
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Operating Profits & Expenses
=R R E

20.5
TH24

10.1%
11.4%

21.5%
10.5%

22.9

32.7

TH25
9.4%
10.8%

20.2%
13.5%

R&D
HeEE R

SG&A
HEEH

OPEX

OP

=E el

YIY

FHF

+17%

+18%

+18%

+59%
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Performance by Segment

FEHEIPIFRIF
. _ Sales%
g;%%njgjl;—ﬁon Sales Y/Y Profits Y/Y AU L
Electronics 124,018  +22% 23,715  +27%
BIR R E 4B
.re n.m.
Mobility 21314  -2% (335)  (turned
18
to loss)
A ] TH24 TH25
utomation o .
=B 27,223 +7% 659 +11% Others
m Infrastructure
Inf t t Automation
oS TUCHre 70 089 +55% 8,666  +965% Mobility
A RE B 1T

m Power Electronics
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Non-operating Profits

NT$ billion
MEBHET

TH24 TH25

Non-OP
HIMBH

EENON-0p 3.3 2.5
% Of 1.7% 1.0%
sales

"AEEBRERANBEGEZBEBREGFCERAKRERNERD « IRFUA

AR ARz EET REDEES

*The item includes realized and unrealized evaluations of gains or losses from
financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, dividend income, share of
profit(loss) of associates accounted for under the equity, and gain (loss) on

disposal of associates accounted for under the equity, etc.
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*EIMEm

NTS$ million

marasT TH24

Gains or losses from investment*

REBRm”

134

Interest income

AlI=Le 900

FX income and valuation of FX forward
EREm IR EHMEEnS

625

Others
o 1,615

Total
2y 3,274

TH25

(570)

825
332
1,942

2,529
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Profits before Tax v.s EBITDA
BRI S B R HTES Ko i aE mi A A

= "

NT$ billion
MEBHET

Profits
before tax

AT 1H24 1H25 s
mPBT 23.8 35.2
% of sales 12.2% 14.5% Profits
before tax +48%
B
= BB
BRITER
FRRAE 1H24 1H25 é%%é% +36%
=EBITDA 36.6 49.9 HERAE
% of sales 18.8% 20.5%

A NELTA
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Net Profits after Tax

I FF
NT$ billion
A MEHET NT$ milli
| %ﬁémﬁg%}f” 1H24 T1H25
Net profits
after tax . .
T S Profit before income tax 53 gg1 35 234
al=lIpeal ! !
1H24 TH25
mNet profits Income tax (4,880) (7,857)
after tax 15.7 24.2 PSR
% of sales 8.1% 10.0% \ |
on-controlling interest
S (3,209)  (3,198)
Y/Y
FHE
: Net profit after tax
Net profits +54% oAt 15,712 24,179
after tax

A AELTA
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EPS

SHER
Unit: NT$
AT
+54%
I
TH24 TH25

*EPS based on shares outstanding of 2,598 million.
SRR RBERENTTINERE5.98FEMK o
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Business Categories

@ Power Electronics @ Mobility @ Automation @ Infrastructure
» Components * EV Powertrain Systems * Industrial Automation * Information & Communication

Technology Infrastructure
* Power and System * Building Automation

» Power & Energy Solutions

* Fans & Thermal Management Infrastructure
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Smarter. Greener. Together.
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